Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Langlois	Name: PIXMAN CORPORATION
	Internal Address: <u>3530, Saint-Laurent Boulevard,</u>
	Montreal,Quebec, H2X 2V1, Canada
Execution Date(s) september 13, 2004	Street Address: (same as above)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/167,291	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: BROUILLETTE KOSIE PRINCE c/o Robert Brouillette	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: 1100, René-Lévesque Boulevard	Authorized to be charged by credit card
West, Suite 2500, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 5C9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: (same as above)	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State:Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (514) 397-6713	
Fax Number: (514) 397-8515	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3980</u>
Email Address: bm@bcf.ca	Authorized User Name
	2004/05/21
9. Signature:	
Robert Brouillette	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

I, **Daniel Langlois**, whose full post office address is 3530, Saint-Laurent Boulevard, Montreal, Quebec, H2X 2V1, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **PIXMAN CORPORATION**, whose full post office address is 3530, Saint-Laurent Boulevard, Montreal, Quebec, H2X 2V1, Canada, all of my rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world in and to the industrial design entitled: A**WEARABLE DISPLAY SYSTEM**@, as fully described in a design application in Canada no. 98847 filed March 12, 2002, and in a design application in the United States no. 29/167,272 filed September 12, 2002, including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver to **PIXMAN CORPORATION**, without further consideration any further documents including applications, and assignments, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary for **PIXMAN CORPORATION**, its heirs, executors and administrators, fully to secure its interest to the rights herein assigned and to obtain any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue anywhere in the world.

The parties hereto have agreed to have this assignment document drafted in English. Les parties aux présentes ont accepté que ce document soit rédigé en anglais.

SIGNED at	
This 13^{+-} day of	SEPTERBER 2004.
GVY LABOUE (WITNESS)Name:	Daniel Langlois
RECORDED: 09/21/2004	PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0867 5